

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 021722, Version: 1

021722 SUBSTITUTE

JUDICIARY AND LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

Substitute resolution relative to various legislative bills.

Whereas, The Judiciary and Legislation Committee of the Common Council has recommended the following positions on the bills hereinafter listed and the Common Council being advised of said matters; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that it hereby approves the following legislative bill and instructs the Division of Intergovernmental Relations to appear before the proper committee to support such bill and use its best endeavors to have the same enacted into law, viz:

264-A, relating to Residential Parking

; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee is opposed to the following legislative bills and hereby instructs the Division of Intergovernmental Relations to appear before the proper committees in opposition to said bills and use its best endeavors in opposition to the same viz:

435-A, relating to Smart Growth

237-S, relating to Conditional Use Permits

326-A, relating to Funeral Directors; Vital Records.

CC CC mbh 10/6/03